

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	21-0919			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Behavioral Health	
On agenda:	1/11	/2022			
Title:	Resolution approving a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the County of Nevada, as a participating County with the California Mental Health Services Authority State Hospitals Program, and the Department of State Hospitals (DSH), outlining terms, conditions, and rates for patient placements in DSH facilities, for the period July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, and authorizing the Director of the Behavioral Health Department to execute the MOU and any necessary documents in connection with this agreement.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Behavioral Health/Mental Health Agreements (12), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:		·			
Attachments:	1. RES 22-002 MOU with California Mental Health Services Authority State Hospitals Program, 2. Staff Report - CalMHSA State Hospitals Participation 21-22, 3. Resolution - CalMHSA State Hospitals bed purchase, 4. FY 2021-22 LPS DSH-CalMHSA MOU-Final, 5. Contract approval completed for CalMHSA and Dept. of State Hospitals - Purchase of State Hospital Beds MOU				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result
1/11/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS Ado	opted.	Pass

Resolution approving a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the County of Nevada, as a participating County with the California Mental Health Services Authority State Hospitals Program, and the Department of State Hospitals (DSH), outlining terms, conditions, and rates for patient placements in DSH facilities, for the period July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, and authorizing the Director of the Behavioral Health Department to execute the MOU and any necessary documents in connection with this agreement.